
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-00695

Status:Type: Departmental Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/6/2021 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/13/2021 7/13/2021

Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding an agreement with EF Johnson Company for the
Public Safety Radio System Replacement Project, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required) (EST. TIME: 30
MIN.)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor
(Agreement) with EF Johnson Company for System and Installation for the Public Safety Radio
System Replacement Project (Project) in the amount not to exceed $30,239,809.00;

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0007711;

c) Direct staff to return to the Board by January 2022 for an update about the project phases and to
consider further funding for the Project;

d) Authorize the General Services Director, or designee, until otherwise ordered by the Board, to
administer the Agreement on behalf of the County and to execute the Final Detailed Design Certificate
for Phase 1, attached to the Agreement as Exhibit I; and

e) Determine that the recommended actions are exempt from the provisions of the California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to the following CEQA guidelines sections: 15301 as the
actions consist of the operation, repair, maintenance, leasing, licensing or minor alteration of existing
public structures, facilities, mechanical equipment or topographical features, involving negligible or no
expansion of existing or former use; 15302 as the actions consist or replacement or reconstruction of
existing structures and facilities located on the same site and with the same purpose and capacity;
15303 as the actions consist of construction and location of limited numbers of new, small facilities or
structures and installation of small new equipment and facilities in small structures; and 15061(b)(3)
as it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activity may have a significant effect
on the environment; and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption on these bases.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. 1_PSRN_System_and_Installation_Contract, 3. 2 ExhibitA-
1_Vol_IofV_SystemDesign, 4. 3 ExhibitA-1_Vol_IIofV_Install_and_ProjSchedule, 5. 4 ExhibitA-
1_Vol_IIIofV_Dispatch, 6. 5 ExhibitA-1_Vol_IVofV_Subscriber, 7. 6 ExhibitA-1_Vol_VofV_Warr&Maint,
8. 7 Exhibit A-2 Proposal Documents dated May 14 2020, 9. 8 Exhibit B-1 Payment Arrangements, 10.
9 Exhibit B-2 Pricing Workbook, 11. 10 Exhibit C Santa Barbara Public Safety Radio Network Request
for  Proposal (RFP) #810131, 12. 11 Exhibit D - Indemnification and Insurance Requirements, 13. 12
Exhibit E - Performance Bond, 14. 13 Exhibit F D MBE WBE Implementation Guidelines, 15. 14
Exhibit G Federal Terms and Conditions, 16. 15 Exhibit H Applicability, 17. 16 Exhibit I Final Design
Acceptance for Phase 1, 18. 17 Exhibit J Final System Acceptance, 19. 18 Protest Response to
L3Harris Technologies, 20. 19 Protest Response to Motorola Solutions, 21. 20 Notice of Exemption
JW, 22. 21 BRR - #00077111, 23. Presentation, 24. Executed Contract, 25. Minute Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-00695, Version: 1

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/13/2021 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/25/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

