ATTACHMENT C

Exhibit B-1.1 VHF Enhanced
Payment Arrangements



Exhibit B-1.1
VHF Enhanced Payment Arrangements

The increase in First Amendment Price is comprised of Three Million, Seven Hundred Forty-Two
Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-Seven and 95/100 USD ($3,742,297.00) and an increase in contingency
in the amount of Three Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventeen and NO/100 USD
($386,717.00) and taxes in the amount of One Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty-
Nine and NO/100 USD ($124,869.00) for a total increase in taxes and contingency from Three Million,
Three Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand, One Hundred Twenty-Three and 25/100 USD ($3,328,123.25)
to Four Million, Two Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty-Three and NO/100 USD
($4,253,883.00).

Per Exhibit B-1 of the contract, COUNTY shall pay invoices or claims for satisfactory work within 30
days of receipt of correct and complete invoices or claims from CONTRACTOR.

Fire VHF Enhanced Design in the amount of Three Million, Seven Hundred Forty-Two Thousand, Two
Hundred Ninety-Seven and 95/100 USD ($3,742,297.00) shall be earned and invoiced as follows:

1. Ten Percent (10%), Three Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty-Nine and
70/100 USD ($374,229.70), upon 45 days after execution of the Amendment.

2. Forty Percent (40%), One Million, Four Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand, Nine Hundred Eighteen
and 80/100 USD ($1,496,918.80), upon Equipment Staging.

3. Forty Percent (40%), One Million, Four Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand, Nine Hundred Eighteen
and 80/100 USD ($1,496,918.80), upon Equipment Installation.

4. Ten Percent (10%), Three Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty-Nine and
70/100 USD ($374,229.70), upon Final System Acceptance.



